
 

THE GLOBAL UNIVERSITY 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

FOR ALL BACHELOR AND MASTER DEGREE PROGRAMMES FOLLOWING SEMESTER SYSTEM 
JANUARY 2025 TO JUNE 2025 

 
JANUARY 2025 

01 Jan 2025 Wed NEW YEAR DAY  

02 Jan 2025 Thu Winter break for faculty members 

03 Jan 2025 Fri Winter break for faculty members 

04 Jan 2025 Sat Winter break for faculty members 

05 Jan 2025 Sun Weekly off 

06 Jan 2025 Mon Working Day 
Brainstorming on departmental functioning at department level 
HoDs to finalize  semester plan 

07 Jan2025 Tue Working Day 
Preparation of lesson plan, reading materials ,question bank and video sessions 

08 Jan 2025 Wed Working Day 
Preparation of lesson plan, reading materials ,question bank and video sessions 

09 Jan 2025 Thu Working Day 
Preparation of lesson plan, reading materials ,question bank and video sessions 

10 Jan 2025 Fri Working Day 
Preparation of lesson plan, reading materials ,question bank and video sessions 

11 Jan 2025 Sat 2nd Saturday Off (Only For Students) 

12 Jan 2025 Sun Weekly off  

13 Jan 2025 Mon Working Day 
Preparation of lesson plan, reading materials ,question bank and video sessions 

14 Jan 2025 Tue MAGH BIHU/MAKAR SANKRANTI 

15 Jan 2025 Wed Working Day 
Preparation of lesson plan, reading materials ,question bank and video sessions 

16 Jan 2025 Thu Working Day 
Preparation of lesson plan, reading materials ,question bank and video sessions 

17 Jan 2025 Fri Working Day 
Preparation of lesson plan, reading materials ,question bank and video sessions 

18 Jan 2025 Sat Working Day 
Preparation of lesson plan, reading materials ,question bank and video sessions 

19 Jan 2025 Sun Weekly off 

20 Jan 2025 Mon Class Day 

21 Jan 2025 Tue Class Day 

22 Jan 2025 Wed Class Day 

23 Jan 2025 Thu Class Day 

24 Jan 2025 Fri Class Day 

25 Jan 2025 Sat 4th Saturday Off (Only For Students) 

26 Jan 2025 Sun REPUBLIC DAY 

27 Jan 2025 Mon Class Day 



28 Jan 2025 Tue Class Day 

29 Jan 2025 Wed Class Day 

30 Jan 2025 Thu Class Day 

31 Jan 2025 Fri Class Day 

FEBRUARY 2025 

01 Feb 2025 Sat Class Day 

02 Feb 2025  Sun Weekly off 

03 Feb 2025 Mon Class Day 

 04 Feb 2025  Tue Class Day 

 05 Feb 2025  Wed Class Day 

06 Feb 2025  Thu Class Day 

 07 Feb 2025  Fri Class Day 

 08 Feb 2025  Sat 2nd Saturday Off (Only For Students) 

 09 Feb 2025  Sun Weekly off 

 10 Feb 2025  Mon Class Day 

11 Feb 2025  Tue Class Day 

 12Feb2025  Wed Class Day 

 13 Feb 2025  Thu Class Day 

 14 Feb2025  Fri Class Day 

 15 Feb 2025  Sat Class Day 
Backlog Examination 

 16 Feb 2025  Sun Weekly off 

 17 Feb 2025  Mon Class Day 
Backlog Examination 

 18 Feb 2025  Tue Class Day 
Backlog Examination 

 19 Feb 2025  Wed Class Day 
Backlog Examination 

 20 Feb 2025  Thu STATEHOOD DAY –ARUNACHAL PRADESH 

 21 Feb 2025  Fri Class Day 
Backlog Examination 

 22 Feb 2025  Sat 4th Saturday Off (Only For Students) 
Backlog Examination 

 23 Feb 2025  Sun Weekly off 

24 Feb 2025  Mon Class day  
Backlog Examination 

25 Feb 2025  Tue Class Day 

26 Feb 2025 Wed NYOKUM/SHIVRATRI 

27Feb 2025  Thu Class Day 
Departmental meeting of student performance review, attendance and 
intervention strategies on teaching –learning process 

28 Feb 2025  Fri Class Day 
NATIONAL  SCIENCE  DAY 

MARCH 2025 

01 Mar2025 Sat Class Day 

02 Mar2025 Sun Weekly off 

03 Mar2025 Mon Class Day 

04 Mar2025 Tue Class Day 

05 Mar2025 Wed Class Day 

06 Mar2025 Thu Class Day 
NATIONAL PHARMACY DAY 



07 Mar2025 Fri Class Day 
 

08 Mar2025 Sat 2nd Saturday Off (Only For Students) 

09 Mar2025 Sun Weekly off 

10 Mar2025 Mon Sessional Examination -I  

11 Mar2025 Tue Sessional Examination -I 

12 Mar2025 Wed Sessional Examination -I 

13 Mar2025 Thu Class Day 

14 Mar2025 Fri HOLI 

15 Mar2025 Sat Class Day 

16 Mar2025 Sun Weekly off 

17 Mar2025 Mon Class Day 

18 Mar2025 Tue Class Day 

19 Mar2025 Wed Class Day 

20 Mar2025 Thu Class Day 

21 Mar2025 Fri Class Day 

22 Mar2025 Sat 4th Saturday Off (Only For Students) 

23 Mar2025 Sun Weekly off 

24 Mar2025 Mon Class Day 

25 Mar2025 Tue Class Day 

26 Mar2025 Wed Class Day 

27 Mar2025 Thu Class Day 

28 Mar2025 Fri Class Day 
Departmental meeting of student performance review, attendance and 
intervention strategies on teaching –learning process 

29 Mar2025 Sat Class Day 

30 Mar2025 Sun Weekly off 

31 Mar2025   Mon EID-UL-FITRE 

APRIL 2025 

01Apr 2025 Tue Class Day 

02Apr 2025 Wed Class Day 

03Apr 2025 Thu Class Day 

04Apr 2025 Fri Class Day 

05Apr 2025 Sat Class Day 

06Apr 2025 Sun Weekly off 

07Apr 2025 Mon Class Day 

08Apr 2025 Tue Class Day 

09Apr 2025 Wed Class Day 

10Apr 2025 Thu MAHAVIR JAYANTI 

11Apr 2025 Fri Class Day 

12Apr 2025 Sat 2nd Saturday Off (Only For Students) 

13Apr 2025 Sun Weekly off 

14Apr 2025 Mon BOHAG BIHU 

15Apr 2025 Tue Class Day 

16Apr 2025 Wed Class Day 

17Apr 2025 Thu Class Day 

18Apr 2025 Fri GOOD FRIDAY 

19Apr 2025 Sat Class Day 



20Apr 2025 Sun Weekly off 

21Apr 2025 Mon Class Day 
 

22Apr 2025 Tue Class Day 

23Apr 2025 Wed Class Day 

24Apr 2025 Thu Class Day 

25Apr 2025 Fri Class Day 

26Apr 2025 Sat 4th Saturday Off (Only For Students) 

27Apr 2025 Sun Weekly off 

28Apr 2025 Mon Class Day 

29Apr 2025 Tue Class Day 
Departmental meeting of student performance review, attendance and 
intervention strategies on teaching –learning process 

30Apr 2025 Wed Class Day 
Submission of Semester End Examination Question Papers 

MAY 2025 

01 May 2025 Thu  Class Day 

02 May 2025 Fri Class Day 

03 May 2025 Sat Class Day 

04 May 2025 Sun Weekly off 

05 May 2025 Mon Class Day 

06 May 2025 Tue Class Day 

07 May 2025 Wed Class Day 
Moderation of question papers 

08 May 2025 Thu Class Day 

09 May 2025 Fri Class Day 

10 May 2025 Sat 2nd Saturday Off (Only For Students) 

11 May 2025 Sun Weekly off 

12 May 2025 Mon BUDDHA PURNIMA 

13 May 2025 Tue Sessional Examination-II 

14 May 2025 Wed Sessional Examination-II 

15 May 2025 Thu Sessional Examination-II 

16 May 2025 Fri Class Day 
Registration For Semester End Examination  

17 May 2025 Sat Class Day 

18 May 2025 Sun Weekly off 

19 May 2025 Mon Class Day 

20 May 2025 Tue Class Day 

 21 May 2025 Wed Class Day 

22 May 2025 Thu Class Day 

23 May 2025 Fri Class Day 
Publication of  schedule for Semester End Examination  
Departmental meeting of student performance review, attendance and 
intervention strategies on teaching –learning process 

24 May 2025 Sat 4th Saturday Off (Only For Students) 
 

25 May 2025 Sun Weekly off 

26 May 2025 Mon Class Day 
Lab Evaluation 

27 May 2025 Tue Class Day 



Lab Evaluation 

28 May 2025 Wed Class Day 
Lab Evaluation 

29 May 2025 Thu Class Day 
Lab Evaluation 

30 May 2025 Fri Class Day 
Lab Evaluation 

31 May 2025 Sat Class Day 
Submission of Internal Assessment Marks 

JUNE 2025 

01June 2025 Sun Weekly off 

02June 2025 Mon Preparation Leave 

03June 2025 Tue Preparation Leave 

04June 2025 Wed Preparation Leave 

05June 2025 Thu Preparation Leave 
WORLD ENVIRONMENT DAY  

06June 2025 Fri Preparation Leave 

07June 2025 Sat Preparation Leave 

08June 2025 Sun Weekly off 

09June 2025 Mon Semester End Examination  

10June 2025 Tue Semester End Examination 

11June 2025 Wed Semester End Examination 

12June 2025 Thu Semester End Examination 

13June 2025 Fri Semester End Examination 

14June 2025 Sat 2nd Saturday Off (Only For Students) 

15June 2025 Sun Weekly off 

16June 2025 Mon Semester End Examination 

17June 2025 Tue Semester End Examination 

18June 2025 Wed Semester End Examination 

19June 2025 Thu Semester End Examination 

20June 2025 Fri Semester End Examination 

21June 2025 Sat Evaluation of answerscripts 
INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY 

22June 2025 Sun Weekly off 

23June 2025 Mon Evaluation of answerscripts 

24June 2025 Tue Evaluation of answerscripts 

25June 2025 Wed Tabulation of results 

26June 2025 Thu Tabulation of results 

27June 2025 Fri Declaration of results 

28June 2025 Sat 4th Saturday Off (Only For Students) 

29June 2025 Sun Weekly off 

30June 2025 Mon Summer break for faculty members upto 15th July 2025 

 
Legend: 
 

Teaching Days - 91 Days 

Examination - 16 Days 



Study Leave - 6 Days 

Sundays - 26 Days  

Holiday - 11 Days 

2nd Saturday & 4th Saturday - 12 Days 

Summer Break – 16 Days 

 

• Autumn semester calendar will be issued in the month of June 2025 
Related information 

• Classes for Spring(Even) semester to begin on 20th January 2025 
Criteria of assessment 

• Internal assessment /Continuous assessment (CA) and End term evaluation share will be 30:70 ratio i.e. 
30% and 70% wtg 
Break-up of CA/Internal assessment (30%) will be as under: 

✓ Class Test – 10 Marks  
✓ Assignment / Presentation -10 Marks 
✓ Attendance- 5 Marks 
✓ Teacher assessment/non formal assessment- 5 Marks 

** University reserves the right to modify internal assessment criteria 
 
With approval of Vice Chancellor 
 

 
 
For Registrar -TGU  
Dt.09.01.2025 

 

 

 


